SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

N RS Tt vs,_ Go L ._hjﬂa:fﬂlﬁ
NO._ |75 <! ED NO. 32¢6 7 JD DATE/TIME OF SALE j <. . 7%
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DLEF. $ 447500
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § L SO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00

MILEAGE § s
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFLR TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ /0
NOTARY $ LG e
TOTAL *¥%# 3 sicdotosk s kiok e dhnnhnk § "f/(g\J N O
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § SO, i
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOT AL ok % sk sk s e skoob ook o ok ek ek ek $ ‘.f{__""-_fl.i'_-")‘-.‘.!_i.p
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ Ay P
TO’I‘AL Aok ke koo kol kol sk ke sk sk Ak s ke ok $ (1‘5 . ‘(_/
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 $ S o0

TOTAL #*#kdskioksokskskdksksxkaokn ¢ - 0

FILAR

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $ . 52.39
WATER 200§ o
TOTAL *¥** ks shahbbhiksdonknks § c),.: 4
SURCIIARGE FEE (DSTE) § .U
MISC___ 5 '
3
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Corfyne TG vs. (v ‘ e
-k
NO. )5 ED NO. Do /é <. 1D

DATE/TIME OF SALE:  j_<¢ .

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) g JxcC o

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s 3777

——

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT 3

MISC. COSTS $

J 7367 13
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ 2Or L
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): W% O /J{C@/f/ /77——

TOTAL DUE: § | Jdb, 13
LESS DEPOSIT: $ [ 55000
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS g <7/ &)l




PHEL/  HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, Lt .
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Operator Assisted 215-563-7000, Ext 1477
Automated Assisted 320-0007-Ext, 1477
Fax: 215-563-7009
nora.ferrer@fedphe-pa.com

Nora Ferrer Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext. 1477 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

November 20, 2009

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Gary R. Jones

1637 Spring Garden Avenue

Berwick, PA 18603

No. 2008-CV-2276
Dear Sir or Madam:
In reference to the above captioned property knocked-down to me Daniel G. Schmieg, as
“attorney-on-the-writ,” please issue the Sheriff Deed into, Citimortgage, Inc. ,5280 Corporate
Drive, MS 1011, Frederick, MD 21703,

Please send a copy of the Deed via facsimile, and record the original as soon as possible.

In addition, please find enclosed two transfer tax affidavits and two stamped self-addressed
envelopes for your convenicnce.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Yours truly,

Nora Fetfer
Enclosure

cc: Citimortgage, Inc. Account No. 194165



CORDER’S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

COMMONWEALTII OF PENNSYLVANIA REALTY TRANSFER TAX Book Namber
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE ;
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUA L TAXES STATEMENT OF VALUE Fage Number
DEFT. 280603 s
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603 See Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded

Complete cach section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Decds when (1) the full vitue/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2} when the deed
is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) & tax cxcmptions is claimed. A statement of value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
basced on: (1} family relationship or (2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

Transfer to a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all bencficiaries.)

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
Name Telephone Number:
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP Suite 1400 Area Code { 215 ) 563-7000
Street Address City State Zip Code
Onc Penn Center at Suburban Station, PPhiladelphia PA 19103
1617 JFK Blvd.
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document
Granlor(s)/ Lessor(s) Grantee(s)/ Lessee(s)
Office of the Sheriff CITIMORTGAGE, INC.
Street Address Street Address
Columbia County Courthouse 5280 corporate Drive, MS 1011
City State Zip Code City “State Zip Code
5 West Main Street Frederick MD 21703
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
1637 Spring Garden Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603 Berwick Borough
County School District Tax Parcel Number
COLUMBIA Berwick Borough 04D-15-064-00.000
D YALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2, Oiher Consideration 3. Total Consideration
$1,888.35 + -0- = $1,888.35
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6, Fair Market Yalue
$16.,638.00 X 3.76 = $61,394.22
E EXEMPTION DATA
la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed Ic. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
100% 100% 100 %
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
Ll will or intestatc succession __
(Name of Decedant} {Estate File Number)
U Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
[

Transter between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
(if condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach a copy of resolution, )

U  Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of 1 mortgage in default. (Attach copy of Mortgageand note/Assignment.)
(If condemnation or in licu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

5 Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)
-] Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.)

] Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.

Under Penalties of law, 1 declare that [ have cxamined this Statenent, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete

i Signature of Correspondent or Responsibie Party 3 Date: )
~ Nora M. Ferrer )%H “r] & 01 Ly 1t l N 0/ ch

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH XPPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE
RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 180 24 HOAFR PHOINE
(57U 3HY-T0 22 BLCHOMSBURG, PA T7R15 (3703 TE4-6300

FAX: (370 SHO-S625

Friday, August 28, 2009
EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES

2655 INTERPLEX DRIVE
TREVOSE, PA 19053-

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.
VS
GARY R. JONES

DOCKET # [53ED2009 JD# 22761D2008

Dear Sir;

Enclosed is a noticc of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. [f you have any claims
against this property, notify this officc IMMEDIATELY.

Pleasc feel free to contact me with any questions that you may havc.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205
JAY B.JONES, ESQUIRE
{dentification No.86657
ANDREW L. SPIVACK, ESQUIRE
Identification No.84439
JENINE R. DAVEY, ESQUIRE
Identification No.87077 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
- Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney {or Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

i CITIMORTGAGE, INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V. :
GARY R. JONES : CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2008-CV-2276
Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Y. GARY R, JONES
232 EAST 9TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

. Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received will be used for that purpose. If you have
previously received a discharge in bankruptcy and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not he construed to be
attempt to collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house (real estate) at 1637 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-2502 is
1eduled to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on November 18, 2009 , at 9:00 a.m,, in the Office of the
eriff at the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $65,817.18
lained by CITIMORTGAGE, INC., (the Mortgagee} against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement
Il be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheri[f’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

The Sale will be cancelied if you pay to the Mortgagee, CITIMORTGAGE, INC. , the back payments, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call (215) 563-
7000.
You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to sirike or open the judgment, if the
Judgment was improperly entercd. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.



You may need an attorney to a..crt your rights. The sooner you contact e, the better chance you will
have of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how 10 obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared 1o |
the value of your property.

3. The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if this
~ has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the
Sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict yon,

6, You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of Distribution of
the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff. This schedule will state who will be receiving that
money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reason why the o
proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after the Schedule of Distribution

is filed.

‘7. You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately after the
Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD
ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFI{CE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WIIERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760
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DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot picce or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

~ BEGINNING on Spring Garden Avenuc at the southeasterly corner of Lot Number 56; Thence in a northerly direction
along the easterly line of said lot a distance of 170 feet to a 15-foot alley; thence in an easterly direction along said alley a
distancc of 45 fect to the northwesterly comer of Lot Number 58; thence in a southerly direction along the westerly line of Lot
Number 58 a distance of 170 feet to Spring Garden Avenue; thence in a westerly direction along said Avenue a distance of 45

feet o the southcasterly comer of Lot Number 56, the place of BEGINNING.

THIS description is intended to cover and this deed to convey Lot Number 57 in the Addition of Berwick Land and

Improvement Company.
HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling house known as 1637 Spring Garden Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Gary R. Jones, by Deed from Alphonso Jackson,
The Secretary of Housing and Urban Development of Washington D.C., by their Attorney
in Fact/Agent Carole Armstrong, dated 04/15/2005, recorded 04/25/2005 in Instrument

Number 200504110.

Premises being: 1637 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-2502
l'ax Parcel #04D-05-064-00.000



SHORT DESCRIPTION
By virtue of Writ of Execution No. 2008-cv-2276
CITIMORTGAGE, INC.
VS
GARY R. JONES
Owner of property situate in the BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COLUMBIA
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA (MUNICIPALITY)

Being
1637 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-2502

IMPROVEMENTS THEREON: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
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PHONF
(570 389-5622

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

enl

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURTY HOUSE - P.0O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX: {370) 389-3625

24 HOLR PHONE
(570) 784-6300

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

fow Fecrer

FROM: /"" )
' 2

/' /'n K%MZ «F:f/é; 7

COMPANTY:

IDATE:

/-’ ;m- }3_ .{_“;Qf

[AaX NUMBER:

TOTAL NG OF PAGES INCLUDING COVIIN:

ol

PHONE NUMBELR:

SENDEW'S REFERENCL NUMEBKR-

4L

Jones

YOUR REFERENCE N1TMBER:

ChurcENT  [ror REVIEW

[ pLiASE COMMENT [ PLEASE REPLY

O PLEASE RECYOLE

NOTES/COMMENTS:

ATTACHED ARE DOCUMENTS FROM THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFE'S

OFFICE. IFF YOU HHAVE ANY QUESTTIONS CONCIZRN
PLEASE CALL 570.389.5622. THANK YOU.

ING THESE DOCUMENTS,




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA v SS

Paula J, Barry being duly swom according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprisc is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of businecss at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice Ocgtober 28 and November 4,
11, 2009 as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or
designated agent of the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was
published; that neither the alfiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subjcct matter of said
notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time,
place, and charactcr of publication are true.

Swom and subscribed to beforc me this ....... ' \

{Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

~ Notarial Seal 1

Dennis L. Ashenfeider, Notary Pubiic |
Scott Twp., Columbia County

My Commission Expiras July 3, 2071 I

Member, Pennsyivania Asaocistion of Notarige

AN NOW oo e s 20 , | hereby certily that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to S...oovvinnnnnnnns for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

[cc for this affidavit have been paid in full.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. Court of Common g@s“ >

Plaintiff S | -
: Civil Division o L '
Vs, . .

L.
COLUMBIA County )

e,

GARY R. JONES

No. 2008-CV-2276
Defendant

”/ ORDER
AND NOW, this__2- day of// (i mi?g £, 2009 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to
amend the in rem judgment and the Sherdff is ORDERED to amend the writ nunc pro tunc in this

case as follows:

Principal Balance $59.731.65
Interest Through November 18, 2009 $5,362.16
Per Diem $10.63
Late Charges $415.88
Legal fees $1,850.00
Cost of Suit and Title $1,397.50
Sheriff's Sale Costs $0.00
Property Inspections/ Property Preservation $1,754.61
Appraisal/Brokers Price Opinion $0.00
Mortgage Insurance Premium/ $96.88
Private Mortgage Insurance
Non Sufficient Funds Charge $0.00
Suspensc/Misc. Credits ($0.00)
Escrow Deficit $1,624.44
TOTAL $72,233.12

Plus interest from November 18, 2009 through the datc of sale at six percent per annum.

Note: The above figure is not a payoft quote. Sheriff's commission is not included in the above
figure.

BY THE COURT

| Lféz /,.},?{.'Jff) {///{Lé‘é( 79




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227
Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205
Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745
Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760
Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077
Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337
Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791
Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439
Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134
Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
Joshua [. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047
Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779
Andrew C. Brambilett, Esq., Id. No. 208375
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.
Plaintiff

VS,

GARY R. JONES

Defendant

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

Court of Common Pleas
Civil Division
COLUMBIA County

No. 2008-CV-2276

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE




I hereby certify that truc and correct copies of Plaintiff's Motion to Reassess Damages,

Notice of Presentation, and Brief in Support thereof will be sent to the following individuals on

the date mdicated helow.

GARY R. JONES

1637 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE

BERWICK, PA 18603

DATE: 1 b?/ﬂ ?

GARY R. JONES
232 EAST 9TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Phelan Hallinan &, Schmieg, LLP

] ". Phelan, Esq., 1d. No. 32227
(| Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695
[] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205
[J#ichele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
[] Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[_] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760
[ ] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

[[] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

[ ] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

[ ] Jay B. Jones, Bsq., Id. No. 86657

[ ] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

[ ] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No, 84439
[_] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

[ ] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
[ Jioshual Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

[ | Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779
[_] Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375
Attorney for Plaintiff



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

CHRISTINE SCHOFFLER Representing Lenders in

Legal Assistant, 1286 Pennsylvania and New Jersey
[0 ~A2DY

Office of the Prothonotary No. 2008-CV-2276

Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: CITIMORTGAGE, INC, VS, GARY R. JONES
No. 2008-CV-2276

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter,

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

***Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed.***

**Property is listed for the 11/18/2009 Sheriff Sale.**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the

absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriffs Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale.

Very truly yours,

Phejan Halli chmieg, LLP

By:

CHRISTINE S LER, Legal Assistant

ce: Sheriff of COLUMBILA County

PHS # 194165



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. :  COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, :

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v.

CIVIL DIVISION

GARY R. JONES :
Defendant(s) : No. 2008-CV-2276

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COLUMBIA COUNTY )] RH

As required by Pa, R.C.P. 3129.1(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit “A”.

%CZ/EC“___.’

A Tawrence T. Phelan, Esq., 1d. No. 32227

[_] Francis S. Hallinan, Esg., Id. No. 62695

{ ] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

{_] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849

(] Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[_] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esgq., 1d. No. 81760

[] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., 1d. No. 87077

[ ] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., [d. No. 93337

[] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

[} Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[ Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

[ ] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439

[] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

[] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620

[] Joshua I. Goldman, Esg., Id. No, 205047
ourtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375

( g Atterney for Plaintiff
Date: !Q %{[CO

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PHS # 194165



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLC -
ONE PENN CENTER, PLAZA , SUITE 1400
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

SUPPORT TEAM

Line Article
Number

Name of Addressee, Strest, and Post Ommoo .Pa&&m

1 T

a HMZ%\OOOS;H

1637 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE -
BERWICK, PA 18603-2502 .

2 L2 2t ]

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF Gﬁrsaw; COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY nOdﬂ,—.mOdmm :

P.O, BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF E%mmﬁ
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE M _ ,
P.O. BOX 2675 i
HARRISBURG, PA 17105 m

. ..,.4...,...v IR

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE bﬁ_wzg
2101 NORTH FRONT STREET

Eﬂmmwdﬁo_ PA 17105

WACHOVIA BANK, ZPHHO?.»H. .PmmOObPH.HOZ Hﬁoﬁ» FIRST UNION BANK, AS ._.deﬂ.wm FOR

CITIZENS BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
1735 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19163

EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC.
2655 INTERPLEX DRIVE

TREVOQSE, PA 19053

SEP 24 2009 / f

MAILED FROM ZIP CODE 138103 '

e = 0004218010

PR dE 0o

R

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICING, INC.
132 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-4702

RE:GARYR.JONES ____PHS #194165, TEAM 3/JVS

11

Total Number of
Pieces Listed by
Sender

Total Number of Pieces Postmaster, Per (Name of -
Received at Post Office Receiving Employee)




. Nameand: : o

Address l

of Sender

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLC

ONE PENN CENTER, PLAZA , SUTTE 1400 SUPPORT -TEAM
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

Line

Article
Number-

Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address

I

(L2114

TENANT/OCCUPANT
1637 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603-2502

ko

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

P.O, BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

P.O. BOX 2675

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION F/K/A FIRST UNION BANK, AS TRUST}

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
2101 NORTH FRONT STREET

"HARRISBURG, PA 17105

CITIZENS BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
1735 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

Fee

EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC.
2655 INTERPLEX DRIVE

TREVQSE, PA 19053

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICING, INC,
132 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-4702

Vs

RE:GARY R. JONES PHS #194165. TEAM 3/JIVS




Name and

Address l

of Sender

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLC

ONE PENN CENTER, PLAZA , SUITE 1400

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

Line

Article
Number

Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address

Postage Fee

1

FhEk N

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
F/K/A FIRST UNION BANK, AS TRUSTEE FOR
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
C/O PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE
1719 N, FRONT STREET .

HARRISBURG, PA 17102

* ¥k

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION F/K/A FIRST UNION
BANK, AS TRUSTEE FOR

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

C/O PHFA — ACCOUNTING AND LOAN SERVICING

2101 NORTH FRONT STREET

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

MELLON BANKM, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
8 WEST MARKET STREET

WILKES BARRE, PA 18711

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

L 923
:m%mm
L+

e

. mm nUTLm

m En0 8
& m 5
[1a]

p;w
% N =gt
@60 2WM
UNO oo %

1108 FREAF AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603
5
6
7
8
9
i
11 RE:GARY R. JONES PHS #194165. CQS—TEAM 5
Total Number of Total Number of Pieces Postmaster, Per (Name of
Pjeces Listed b Received at Post Office Receiving Employee)
Sender




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

JAY B, JONES, ESQUIRE
Identification No.86657

ANDREW L. SPIVACK, ESQUIRE
Identification No.84439

JENINE R, DAVEY, ESQUIRE
Identification No.87077

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000
CITIMORTGAGE, INC.

Plaintiff,
Y.

GARY R. JONES

Defendant(s),

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2008-CV-2276

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
CITIMORTGAGE, INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date
the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 1637
SPRING GARDEN AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-2502.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME

GARY R. JONES

ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, piease so indicate.)
232 EAST 9TH STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
SAME AS ABOVE
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 2101 NORTH FRONT STREET
F/K/A FIRST UNION BANK, AS TRUSTEE FOR HARRISBURG, PA 17105

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY



WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 1719 N. FRONT STREET
F/K/A FIRST UNION BANK, AS TRUSTEE FOR HARRISBURG, PA 17102
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

C/0 PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)

CITIZENS BANK, NATIONAL 1735 MARKET STREET

ASSOCIATION PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES, 2655 INTERPLEX DRIVE

INC. TREVOSE, PA 19053

AMERICAN GENERAIL FINANCIAL 132 WEST FRONT STREET

SERVICING, INC. BERWICK, PA 18603-4702

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION F/K/A FIRST UNION

BANK, AS TRUSTEE FOR

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY

C/O PHFA — ACCOUNTING AND
LOAN SERVICING

2101 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

MELLON BANKM, NATIONAL 8 WEST MARKET STREET
ASSOCIATION WILKES BARRE, PA 18711
Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER 1108 FREAF AVENUE
AUTHORITY BERWICK, PA 18603

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be
affected by the Sale:

NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)

NONE



7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
TENANT/OCCUPANT 1637 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603-2502
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105
I verify that the staterments made in this Affidavit are true and o the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made sulfject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities, <
October 19, 2009 N ' -
Date ~DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE

JAY B, JONES, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L. SPIVACK, ESQUIRE
JENINE R. DAVEY, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHIONF COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 180 24 HEUR PHONE
(5701 3895623 BLOOMSBEIRG. #A 17815 (3700 784-6300
FAX: (5711) 389-5675

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PI.EAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTI
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
CITIMORTGAGE INC.
VS.
GARY JONES
WRIT OF EXECUTION #1353 OF 2009 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
OCTOBER 15, 2009 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF GARY JONES AT 1637 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN,

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUTY SHERIFF / '

ST

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS 16" DAY OF OCTOBER 2000

\-YL\J—«(/\ AON\L %uw "\‘l'«.t.ﬂ'\_(-v'\\f

MNotarial Seal U
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012




TIMOTHY T, CHAMEERLAIN

v ‘e 3 .
SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0. BOX 380 14 HOUR PHONE
(5701 38%-5622 BLOOMSBLIRG, PA 17815 (3200 T V)
FAN: [57D) 389.5625
CITIMORTGAGE, INC. Docket # 153ED20619
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

GARY R. JONES

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW. THIS TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 01,2609, AT 10:25 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON GARY IONES AT 232 FE 9TH STREET, BERWICK BY HANDING TO

KATHY MCHENRY, MOTHER IN LAW, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THERTEOF.

S50 ANSWERS.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 02, 2009 . f i
- ! *
f M‘T M
X

Ak X CHM’&

NOTARY PUBLIJ TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
o
NOTARALSER —— D .
SARAM J. HOWER, Notaty Public P, ("—""“_‘n.._\ ) ,;/
Bioomsbury, Columbia County, PA A L /
My Commission Expires Septembsr 30, 2012 X /‘-;‘f’ ,_____,'_Z, -
P. D'ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF

PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

t617 JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD ONN PENN CENTER
Suite 140

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103



SEP-03-¢009(THU) 00:23 BERWICK  EA JOINT SEWER AUTHGRI  (FAX)157 28479 P.001/001

‘BERWICK AREATOINT SEWER-AUTHORITY:

September 3, 2009

Timathy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
CITIMORTGAGE, INC.
VS.

GARY R. JONES

DOCKET # 153ED2009 JD #2276JD2008

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #116764 for the property located at 1637
Spring Garden Avenue Berwick, Pa through December 31, 2009 is $82.29.

Please feel free ta contact me with any qucstions that you may have.
Sincerely,

Kelly Greer
Authority Clerk

Hearing hnprired 711

“BAJSA is an Lqual Qpportunity Provider and Emplayer Fearing Impaired 711

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, P B _‘}gﬁ:{} méggpormmry Provider and Provider”

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/26/2009 DOCKET # 153ED2009
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE, INC.,
DEFENDANT GARY R. JONES
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECL.OSURE
1637 SPRING GARDEN AVLE.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON VA AT / F7 s TE
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATECS €2 ¢5 TIME ‘“°%  MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes __ lHair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _‘/“" POB ~__POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

TN

DEPUTY /d T e DATE o5 oo o5




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/26/2009 DOCKET # 153ED2009
PLAINTIEF CITIMORTGAGE, INC,

DEFENDANT GARY R. JONES

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

GARY JONES MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

232 F, 9TH STREET

BERWICK

SERVED UPON AR T S PTG s g

RELATIONSHIP 7" “THER sos C 2cu  IDENTIFICATION

DATE (7 ¢i¢5 TIME /C2¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _~POB__ POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: |8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

TYPE OF SERVICE:

mOOPp

m

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

I S /
DEPUTY Ll *>4/é DATE OG . oy & F




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN
DATE RECEIVED  8/26/2009

SERVICE# 5 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DOCKET # 153ED2009
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE, INC,

DEFENDANT GARY R, JONES

ATTORNEY FIRM

PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED

PAPERS TO SERVED

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICING INC

MORTGAGE FORECI.OSURIL

132 WEST FRONT STREET

BERWICK

SERVLED UPON

A

Koo rf

RELATIONSHIP - EA%0R d'f Jerv Kep IDENTIFICATION

DATE ©F-3/ ¢5 TIME
Race

TYPE OF SERVICE: A.

monw

™

ATTEMPTS
DATE

s Ser

Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair

MITL.LEAGE OTHER

Age Military

PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB « POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OTHER (SPECIFY)

TIME

OFFICER REMARKS

D

DEPUTY

J‘I o
7 =

-

DATE £+ -5/ O




COUNTY COF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 09/01/2009 Fee:#swg Cert. NO: 6550
JONES GARY R District: BERWICK BORD

1637 SPRING GARDEN AVE Deed: 20050  -4110
BERWICKX PA 18603 Location: 1637 SPR GDN AVE LOT

Parcel Id:04D-085 -064-00,000
Asscssmrent: 16,638
Balances as of 0%/01/200%

YaAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NG TAX CLAIM TAXESZ DUE

BY %r:m%u ’T Lham bevldin Per: .
J ijmlfuﬁﬁ



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 8 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/26/2009 DOCKLET # I53ED2009
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE, INC.

DEFENDANT GARY R. JONES

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE,

BERWICK

SERVED UPON ity gasin

RELATIONSHIP ZL5 o2t IDENTIFICATION

DATESF -5/ v TIME ‘¥ & MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex __ Height Weight _ LEyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB_~ POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOI.D MEMBER: |18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHLR (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

) 2
DEPUTY % Jf(z./ DATE  Zf 7/ o F




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T.CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 9 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/26/2009 DOCKET # 153ED2009
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE, INC.

DEFENDANT GARY R. JONES

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLILECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 TINCOLN AVE.

BERWICK

SERVED UPON I Pl L LET T s T2

RELATTONSIIIP (Caeqs IDENTIFICATION

DATE 27/ ¢% TIME ~/§5/{ MII.EAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB_:~POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBLR: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACLE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mONw

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY “/’@7& Dg/ DATE OF-F/. 69




CHODL: BTSTRI® R
cx"éioﬁdud:@ i )97 BILLY Q06631 | TAXPAYER COP
RATE ' | 2% DISC | FACE AMOURT [10% PENAL]
MAKE CHECKS PAYARLE TO: REAL ESTATE 16638 48,1000 604,97 617.32 €79,

CONNIE . GINGHER
1E15 LINCOLN AVENUE
BERWICK, PR 18603

HOURS Mon, Tue, Thur, 9: 30am-4:00pm

Closed Wednesday and Friday . _36_:}7:.\32 573
Closed Holidays (IEPAIDON.|  IF PAID
PHONE 570-752-7442 “ORBEFORE| ' AFTER
M ng- . Oct. 31 Nov. 1
NO R 0
A JONES v R EFUNDS UNDER $5.00
I 1637 SPRING GARDEN A PROPERTY DESCRIPTION kCCT_ 9o 1
L BERWICK PA 18603 vE FARCEL 04D05 06400000 .
1637 SPRING GARDEN AVE 3060, ggf| SCHOOL PENALTY 134
T 20050-411p 13578 . gof| PELINQUENT Tax To
o) 0.18 ACRES - COURTHOUST nze. 1y
MAKE SEPERATE CHECKS FOR SCHOOL PAYMENT
IETAEITEY 2009 County & Municipality ! DATE BILL 0.
BERWICK BORO FOrt: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2009 13056
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: i DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUET INCL PENAL TY
ConniQ C Gingher GENERAL 16,638 6.146 100.21 102.26 112 49
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1.345 21.93 22.38 24 62
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE / 125 20.38 20.80 2184
LIGHT / 1.75 28.54 29.12 30.58
HOURSMON, TUE, THUR 9:30 AM - 4 PM BORO RE 106 2. 176.36 185.18
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS. [\
CLOSED FRIDAYS -
The discount & penalty 343.85 350.92 374.71
PHONE:570-752-7442 have been calcuiated PAY THIS AMOUNT ANl 30 L) June 30 June 30
for your convenience f paid ok or before L4t paid on or before | If paid after
CNTY  TwWh 7~ This tax returned to
_ Discount 2% 2% ’ m ﬂ, courthouse on:
JONES GARY R Penality 10 % 5% . C[J“ ﬂr ) 6 January 1, 2010

1637 SPRING GARDEN AVE
BERWICK PA 18603

if you desire a recespt. send a sel-addressed Stamped envelope with your payment

1756 Acres

THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

PARCEL: 04D-05 -064-00,000

A e
1637 SPRING GARDEN AVE LUED 4l
Land 3,060
Buildings 13,578 FILE COPY
Total Assessment 16,638 Y- 2




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 16 SERVICLS
DATE RECEIVED  8/26/2009 DOCKET # 153ED2009

PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE, INC.

DEFENDANT GARY R. JONES

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALILINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

L5 PERRY AVE.

BLLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON /’fﬁr.: Bz C e

RELATIONSHIP (G570 mse . @yt IDENTIFICATION

DATE X314 TIME fcge MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight _  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB A; POL _ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moa®w

T

OTIIER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

Y-

DEPUTY T DATE -~ f~ 7
3 [



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 13 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/26/2009 DOCKET # 153ED2009

PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE, INC,

DEFENDANT GARY R. JONES

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALILINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON B 2l pl s

RELATIONSHIP (@(z"é’/_d IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¥-3+¢  TIME foee MILEAGL: OTHER
Race = Sex __ Height Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB X POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY Q”Q&* : DATE £ -31- %

7 ~

J




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE )
ED# /7 o O

DATE RECEIVED LA

DOCKET AND INDEX .~ " -~f

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN L

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST ﬁL_ |

CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR v CK# 74 )Y
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE fho . Jo T TIME &0
POSTING DATE A

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15 WEEK -7

ZND WEEK g'}" . L

3*” WEEK i




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 14, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 153 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 2276 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick. County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows. to wit;

BEGINNING on Spring Garden Avenue at the southeasterly corner of T.ot Number 36: Thence in a northerly

dircction alony the easterly line of said lot a distance ol 170 feet to a 15-foot alley: thence in an easterly

dircction along said alley a distance of 43 feet 10 the northwesterly corner of Lot Number 38; thence in a

southerly direction along the westerly line of Lot Number 58 a distance of 170 feet to Spring Garden Avenue;

thence in a westerly direction along said Avenue a distance of 45 feet 10 the southeasterly corner of Lot

Number 56, the place of BLGINNING.

THIS description is intended (o cover and this deed to convey Lot Number 57 in the Addition of Berwick Land and
Improvement Company.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling house known as 1637 Spring Garden Avenue, 13erwick, Pennsylvania
TITLE TC SAID PREMISES IS VESTZID IN Gary R. Jonss, by Leed from Alphonso Jackson,
The Secretary of Housing and Urikan Development of Washington D.C., by zheir
Attorney in Fact/Agent Carcle Armstrong, dated 04/15/2005, recorded 04/23/2005 in
Inztrument Numbhor 200504110.

Premises being: 1637 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE. BERWICK. PA 18603-2502 Tax Parccl #04D-05-
064-00.00{

MIMIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF BALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or costs
{opening bid at salel. Minimwm pavment is fo be naid in cash, certified check or cashiers check at timea of
sale.

REMAINING BALANCE QF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid mirice is 1o be paid within (2)
days after the sale in cash, cerlified check or cashier's chook,

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TG PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO BAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANGE WITH THESE TERME MAY RESULT IN SERIDUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TS THE

BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYRBENT WITHIK THE PRESCRIBED TIME

i the successiul bidder falls (o ey the bid prics as per the above torms, the Sheritf mav elect
either to sus the bidder for the halanee due without a resale of the property, or 1o resell the property at the
bidders risk and maintaip an acton against the hidder for breach of coniract, in the case of a default all

suns paid by bidder will be considered forfelied, but will be applied anainst any damages recoverable.

The defsulting bidder will be responsible fur any stlomey fees incurred by the Shedff In connection with

any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found lighie for damagos.

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, uniess the
Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized
representation of the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney SherifT of Columbia County
Daniel Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sheriffofeolumbigcounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 14, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 153 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 2276 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY. CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILIL. BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE. BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot piece or parce! of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
Commaonwealih ol Pennsylvania. bounded and described as follows. to wit:

BEGINNING on Spring Garden Avenuc at the southeasterly comer of Lot Number 36 Thence in a northerly

dircetion along the easterly line of said lot a distance of 170 feet 1o a 15-foot alley: thence in an casterly

dircction along said alley a distance of 43 feet to the northwesterly corner of Lot Number 58: thence in a

southetly ditection along the westerly line of Lot Number 58 a distance of 170 ffeet to Spring Garden Avenue;

thence in a westerly direction along said Avenue a distance of 45 fect to the southeasterly corner of Lot

Number 536, the place of BEGINNING.

THIS description is intended o cover and this deed Lo convey Lot Number 57 in the Addition of Berwick Land and
Improvement Company.

HAVING THEREON ERIECTED a dwelling house known as 1637 Spring Garden Avenue, Berwick, Pennsvlvania
TITLE TS SATL PREMISES IS WVESTED TN Gary R. Jones, by Deed from Alphonsc Jacksorn,
The Secretary o¢f Housing and Urban Develcpment of Washington D.C., by tkeir
Attorney in Fact/Agent Carole Armstrong, dated 04/15/2005, recorded 04/25/2005 in
Instrument Namker Z00504110.

Premises being: 1637 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE. BERWICK, PA 18603-2502 Tax Parcel #04D-05-
0664-00.000

TERMS OF SALE

MIMIMUM PAYRENT AT TIME OF 3ALE: The greater of ten {10%) percant of the bid price or costs
{npening bid a1 soiel Minkmum pavmant is to be paid in cash certified check of cashior's check at time of
sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be pald within (5
days after the sale in cash, certifled chack or cashiers chack,

IMEORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRIGE I8
ACCORDANCE WATH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIDUS FINANGIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE
BIDDER DO NOT BID UNLESE FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIGD.

 the successtul bidder fails o pay the bid price s per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect

e:thw to sie the bidder for the balance due withoul 3 resale of the progerty, or to resell the property at the

hidder's risk and mainiain an action against the bidder for breach of contract, In the case of a default alf

sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be soplied against any damages recoverabis

The defaulting bidder will be responsibic Tor any attorfiey fees incurred by the Sheriff in connaction with

any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found lable for damagss.

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the
Columbia County Sheriff’'s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized
representation of the Plaintiff,

Plaintifl's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Danicl Schmieg Timotly T. Chamberlain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sheriffofeolumbiacountyv.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106




SHERIFE’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 14, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NQ. 153 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 2276 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY. CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,

FOR CASII. IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICL, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG. PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot picce or parcel ot land situate in the Borough of Berwick. County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, w0 wit:

BEGINNING on Spring Garden Avenue at the southeasterly comer of Lot Number 367 Thence in a northerly

direction along the casterly line of*said lot a distance of 170 feet to a 15-Tfoot alley: thence in an easterly

direction along said alley a distance of 45 feet (o the northwesterly corner of Lot Number 38: thence in a

southerly direction atong the westerly line of Lot Number 58 a distance ol 170 teet to Spring CGarden Avenue:

thence in a westerly direction along said Avenue a distance of 43 feet to the southeasterly corner of Lot

Number 56. the place of BEGINNING.

THIS description is intended to cover and this deed to convey 1.ot Number 37 in the Addition of Berwick Land and
Improvement Company.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED 4 dwelling hotse known as 1637 Spring Garden Avenue. Berwick, Pennsylvania
TITLx TO SAID PREMISES IS5 VESTEDR IN Gary R. Jones, by Desd trom Alphonso Jackson,
The Secretary of Housing and Urban Develcpment of Washington D.C., by their
Ettorney in Facl/Agent Carcle Armstrong, dated 04/15/200%, recorded 04/25/2005 in
Instrument Wumkber 200504110,

Premises being: 1637 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE. BERWICK, PA 18603-2502 Tax Parcel #04D-D5-
064-00.000

BUNIMLIM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) persent of the bid price or costs
{opeaing bid at salel. Minimum paviment is o be paid in cash, cortifiad check or cashiers check af ime of
REMAINING BALANCE QF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is 1o be pald within {8}

davs afles the sale in cash, certificd check ar cashier's chenk,

IMPOETANT NOTICE FOR FAL URE TO PAY BID PRICE: FALURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESLL T IN SERIOUS FIMANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE
BIBDER. DO HOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR RPAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED e
PERIOD.

H ihe successiul bidder fails {o nay the bid price as per the sbove tenms, the Sheriff may elact
gither to sue the hidder for the balance due without 2 resale of the property. or to resell the sroperly at the
bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all
sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be apelied auainst anv damages recoverahls,

The defaulting bidder wifl be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with

any action againsi the bidder in which the bidder is found lishble for damages.

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the
Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized
representation of the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadclphia, PA 19106




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 14, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 153 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 2276 OF 2008 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER.
FOR CASH., IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE. BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot piece or parccl of land situate in the Borough of Berwick. County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as fullows. Lo wit:

BEGINNING on Spring Garden Avenuc at the southeasterly corner of Lot Number 56; Thence in a northerly

direction along the easterly line of said lot a distance of 170 fect to a | 5-fool atley: thence in an casterly

direction along said alley a distance of'43 feet 1o the northwesterly corner ol T.ot Number 58: thence in a

southerly direction along the westerly line of Lot Number 38 a distance of 170 (eet to Spring Garden Avenue:

thenee in a westerly direction along said Avenue a distance of 45 feet to the southeasterly corner of Lot

Number 56, the place of BEGINNING,

THIS description is intended to cover and this deed to convey Lot Numbcer 57 in the Addition of Berwick Land and
Tmprovement Company.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling house known as 1637 Spring (arden Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania
TITLE TO SAID PREMISZS I5 VRSTED IN Gary R. Jones, by Jeed from Alphonsc Jackson,
The Secretary of Housing and Urban Development of Washington D.C., by their
Attorney in Fact/Agent Carole Armstrong, dated 04/15/2005, rcocorded 04/23/2005 in
Instrument. Number Z0C504210.

Premises being: 1637 SPRING GARDEN AVENTE. BERWICK, PA 18603-2502 Tax Parcel #041-03-
064-00.000

TERMS OF SALE

MINIBUM PAYMENTY AT TIME OF BALE: The grester of len (10%) percent of the bid price ar cosis
{opening bid 2t salel, Minkmum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's cheek at time of
sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remiaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within ()
days after the sale in oash, certified chaok or cashisr's cheok,

IMPORTANT HOTICE FOR FAILURE T PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE
BIGDER DO NOT BID UMLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIDD,

i the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above ferms, the Shedff may elegt

gither to sue the bidder for the balance dus without o rosale of the properiy, or to resel! the property a1 the
Lidder's sisk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. in the case of 3 default ail

zums paid by bidder will he constderad forfeited, but will be aonlicd aosinst any damages recoverabis,

The defaulting bidder will be vesponsible for any sttomey fees incurred by the Sherff in connection with

any action auainst the bidder in which the bidder s found liable for damages.

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the
Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized
representation of the Plaintiff.

Plaintitf's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 JFK Blvd www sheriffofcoiumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. ™  INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
V5.
GARY R. JONES > No. 2008-CV-2276

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Morigage Foreclosure)

A -ENDD

Commeonweallh of Pennsylvania:

Counly of Columbia

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following property
{specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 1637 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-2502
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $66,116.50
Additional Fees and Costs $2.740.00
Interest from 6/18/09 1o Sale S and costs.

at $11.02 per diem

{Clerk) Office : of the Pmthy Support, Common Pleas Court

ofColumeaCoumy Pcrma T
Dt L eg """ Q/ {ao?d(?;) T T I e

AL}

PHS#194165

No. 2008-CV-2276 ...



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.

_________________________________________ ™

GARY R, JONES

VS,

/

Commonwealth of Pennsylvaria:

County of Columbia

IN THE COURT OIF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. 2008-CV-2276

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{Mortgage [Foreclosure)

DO BN -2

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisly (he judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upen and sell the following property
(specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 1637 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-2502

- g

PHS#194165

{See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due

Additional Fecs and Costs
Interest from 6/18/09 to Sale
at $11.02 per diem

Ao, 200§

EAL}

$66,116.50
$2.740.00
$ and costs.

(Clcrk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Courl
%[ Columbia County, Penna, .~




PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183

CITIMORTGAGE, INC, ™~ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
V5.
GARY R, JONES No. 2008-CV-2276

------------------------------ > SCCA-EN- 1D

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

/

To the Director of the Office of Judicial Support

Issue writ of execution 1n the above maltier:

Amount Duc . $66.116.50
Additional Fees and Costs $2.740.00
Interest from 6/18/09 to Sale 5 and costs.

At $11.02 per diem

—DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
JAY B.JONES, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L. SPIVACK, ESQUIRE
JENINE R. DAVEY, ESQUIRE
Attorney for the Plaintiff(s)

Note: Please attach description of Property.
PHS#194165



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot piecc or parcel of tand situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on Spring Garden Avenue at the southcasterly corner of Lot Number 56; Thence in a northerly direction
vlong the easterly line of said lot a distance of 170 feet to a 15-foot alley; thence in an easterly direction along said alley a
listance of 45 feet to the northwesterly corner of Lot Number 58; thence in a southerly direction along the westerly line of Lot
Number 58 a distance of 170 feet to Spring Garden Avenuc; thence in a westerly direction along said Avenue a distance of 45
eet to the southeasterly comer of Lot Number 56, the place of BEGINNING.

THIS description is intended to cover and this deed 1o convey Lot Number 57 in the Addition of Berwick Land and

Improvement Company.
HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dweiling house known as 1637 Spring Garden Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Gary R. Jones, by Deed from Alphonso Jackson,
Che Secretary of Housing and Urban Development of Washingten D.C., by their Attorney
in Fact/Agent Carcle Armstrong, dated 04/15/2005, recorded 04/25/2005 in Instrument

Jumber 200504110.

Premiscs being: 1637 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-2502
(ax Parcel #04D-05-064-00.000



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

JAY B. JONLS, ESQUIRE
Identification No.86657

ANDREW 1. SPTVACK, ESQUIRE
Identification No.84439

JENINE R. DAVLEY, ESQUIRE
[dentification No. 87077

One Penn Centcer Plaza

1617 JFK Boulevard, Ste.1400
Philadciphia, PA 19103 Attorney for Plaintiff

(215) 320-0007

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY

: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs, :

: CIVIL DIVISION

GARY R. JONES :
: NO. 2008-Cv-2276

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney, hereby verifies that he is attorney for the Plainti{t in the above-
captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or 1ts
Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as
amended.

(b) that defendant GARY R, JONES is over 18 years of age and resides at 232 EAST 9TH
STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
[alsification to authorities. '

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
JAY B.JONES, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L. SPIVACK, ESQUIRE
JENINE R. DAVEY, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintif!



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Danietl GG. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

JAY B. JONES, ESQUIRE
Identification No.86657

ANDREW L. SPIVACK, ESQUIRE
Identification No.84439

JENINE R. DAVEY, ESQUIRL
Identification No.87077

One Penn Center Plaza

1617 JEK Boulevard, Ste.1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103 Altomey for Plaintitf
(215) 320-0007

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. : COLUMBIJA COUNTY

: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS. .

: CIVIL DIVISION
GARY R. JONES :

: NO. 2008-CV-2276

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney, hereby verifics that he is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-
captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its
Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relicf Act of Congress of 1940, as

amended,

(b) that defendant GARY R. JONES is over 18 years of age and resides at 232 EAST 9TH
STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

This statement is made subject to the penaltics of 18§ Pa. C.S. Section 4964 relating to unsworn
falsification to avthorities. /

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
JAY B. JONES, ESQUIRE
ANDRIIW L. SPIVACK, ESQUIRE
JENINE R. DAVEY, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



Fhelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

JAY B. JONES, ESQUIRE
Identification No.86657

ANDREW L. SPIVACK, ESQUIRE
Identification No.84439

JENINE R. DAVEY, ESQUIRE
Identification No. 87077

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John I, Kennedy Beulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plainti(l

{215)563-7000

CITIMORTGAGE, INC,

Plaintiff,
Y,

GARY R. JONES

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintift

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2008-CV-2276

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
CITIMORTGAGE, INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date
the Praecipe for the Writ of Exccution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 1637
SPRING GARDEN AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-2502.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME

GARY R. JONES

ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
232 EAST 9TH STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address ol Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME

SAME AS ABOVE

ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the real property to be scld:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
WACHOVIA BANK, NATTONAL ASSOCIATION 2101 NORTH FRONT STREET
F/K/A FIRST UNTON BANK, AS TRUSTEE FOR HARRISBURG, PA 17105

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY



:Jl

information or belief. T understand that false statemenis herein arc made s
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

August 19, 2009

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicale.)

CITIZENS BANK, NATTONAL 1735 MARKET STREET

ASSOCIATION PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES, 2655 INTERPLEX DRIVE

INC. TREVOSE, PA 19053

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL 132 WEST FRONT STREET

SERVICING, INC. BERWICK, PA 18603-4702

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
NONE ascertained, please so indicate.)

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be
affected by the Sale:

NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)

NONE

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably

ascertained, please so indicate.)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 1637 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE

BERWICK, PA 18603-2502

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. ROX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

1 verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are truc and ¢t to the best of my knowledge,
jJect to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8S. 4904

Date

""T):AN]EL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRKE
JAY B. JONES, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L, SPIVACK, ESQUIRE
JENINE R. DAVEY, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquirc
Identification No. 62205

JAY B. JONES, ESQUIRE
[dentification No.B6657

ANDREW L. SPIVACK, ESQUIRE
ldentification No.84439

JENINE R. DAVEY, ESQUIRE
Identification No.87077

Onc Penn Centcr at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Aftorney tor Plaintitt

(215)563-7000
CITIMORTGAGE, INC.

Plaintiff,
Y.

GARY R. JONES

Defendani(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2008-CV-2276

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
CITIMORTGAGE, INC., Plaintiff in the above aclion, by its attorney, the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date
the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 1637
SPRING GARDEN AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-2502.

L. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s}):

NAMIE

GARY R.JONES

ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably asceriained, please so indicate.)
232 EAST 9TH STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603

2, Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
SAME AS ABOVE
3 Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 2101 NORTH FRONT STREET
F/K/A FIRST UNION BANK, AS TRUSTEE FOR HARRISBURG, PA 17105

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of ¢cvery mortgage of record:

NAMI ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
CITIZENS BANK, NATIONAL 1735 MARKET STREET
ASSOCIATION PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103
EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES, 2655 INTERPLEX DRIVE
INC. TREVOSE, PA 19053
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL 132 WEST FRONT STREET
SERVICING, INC. BERWICK, PA 18603-4702
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the properiy:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
NONE ascertained, please so indicate.)
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be
affected by the Sale:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be rcasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintifl has knowledge who has any interest in the property

which may be affected by the Sale;

ME

NA ADDRESS {If addrecss cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)

S— ;

TENANT/OCCUPANT 1637 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE
BERWICK, I’A 18603-2502

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105
I verify that the statcrments made in this Affidavit are true and ct to the best of my knowledge,

information or belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made sglfjectfo the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Aupust 19, 2009 .
Dale —DANIEL G, SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE

JAY B. JONES, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L. SPIVACK, ESQUIRE
JENINE R. DAVEY, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




Pkelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Danie! G. Schmieg, Esquirc
Identification No. 62205
JAY B. JONES, ESQUIRE
Tdentification No.86657
ANDREW .. SPIVACK, ESQUIRE
Identification No.84439
JENINE R. DAVEY, ESQUIRE
Identificationn No.87077 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

- CITIMORTGAGE, INC, : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V. :
GARY R. JONES : CIVIL DIVISION

NO, 2008-CV-2276
Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

[0O: GARY R. JONES
232 EAST 9TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Pleasc be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt, Any information received will be used for that purpose. If you have
previously received a discharge in bankruptcy and this gebt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be.
attempt to coltect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house (real estate) at 1637 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-2502 is
.cheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on , at a.m., in the Officc of the
sheriff at the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $65,817.18
sbtained by CITIMORTGAGE, INC., (the Mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is contlinued, an announcement
vitl be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, CITIMORTGAGEL, INC. , the back payments, latc
charges, costs and reasonable attorncy’s fees due. To find oul how much you must pay, you may call (215) 563-
7000. '

2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entcred. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.



You may nced an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance you will
have of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to oblain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Salc if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared fo
the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only if the buycr pays the Sherift the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if this |
has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

If the amount duc from the Buyer is not paid 1o the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the
Sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to cvict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of Distribution of
the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff. This schedule will state who will be receiving that
money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (recason why the
proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after the Schedule of Distribution
is filed.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately after the
Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER 1O YOUR LAWYLER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD
ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WRHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5" STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALI, THAT CERTAIN lot piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on Spring Garden Avenue at the southeasterly corner of Lot Number 56; Thence in a northerly direction
along the casterly line of said lot a distance of 170 feet to a 15-foot afley; thence in an easterly direction along said alley a
distance of 45 feet to the northwesterly corner of Lot Number 58; thence in a southerly direction along the westerly line of Lot
Number 58 a distance of 170 feet to Spring Garden Avenue; thence in a westerly direction along said Avenue a distance of 45
feet to the southeasterly corner of Lot Number 56, the place of BEGINNING.

THIS description is intended to cover and this deed to convey Lot Number 57 in the Addition of Berwick Land and
Improvement Company.
HAVING THEREON ERLCTED a dwelling house known as 1637 Spring Garden Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Gary R. Jones, by Deed from Alphonso Jacksorn,
The Secretary of Housing and Urban Development of Washington D.C., by their Attorney
in Fact/Agent Carcle Armstrong, dated 04/15/2005, recorded 04/25/2005 in Instrument
Number 200504110.

Premises being: 1637 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-2502
Tax Parcel #04D-05-064-00.000



SHORT DESCRIPTION
By virtue of Writ of Execution No. 2008-cv-2276
CITIMORTGAGE, INC.
VS
GARY R. JONES

Owner of property situate in the BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COLUMBIA
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA (MUNICIPALITY)

Being

1637 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-2302

IMPROVEMENTS THEREON: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on Spring Garden Avenue at the southeasterly corner of Lot Number 56; Thence in a northerly dircction
ilong the easterly line of said lot a distance of 170 feet to a 15-foot alley; thence in an casterly direction along said alley a
listance of 45 feet to the northwesterly comer of Lot Number 58; thence in a southerly direction along the westerly line of Lot
Number 58 a distance of 170 feet to Spring Garden Avenue; thence in a westerly direction along said Avenuc a distance of 45
ect to the southcasterly corer of Lot Number 56, the place of BEGINNING,

THIS description is intended te cover and this deed to convey Lot Number 57 in the Addition of Berwick Land and

Improvement Company.
HAVING THEREON ERECTE1D a dwelling house known as 1637 Spring Garden Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania

TITLE TO SATD PREMISES IS5 VESTED IN Gary R. Jones, by Deed from Alphonso Jackson,
"he Secretary of Housing and Urban Development of Washington D.C., by their Attorney
in Fact/Agent Carole Armstrong, dated 04/15/2005, recorded 04/25/200% in Instrument
Jumber 200504110.

Premiscs being: 1637 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-2502
(ax Parcei #0413-05-064-G0.000 '



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot piece or parcel of land situatc in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on Spring Garden Avenue at the southeasterly corner of Lot Number 56; Thence in a northerly direction
tlong the easterly linc of said fot a distance of 170 feet to a 15-foot alley; thence in an easterly direction along said alley a
fistance of 45 feet (o the northwesterly corner of Lot Number 58; thence in a southerly direction along the westerly line of Lot
Number 58 a distance of 170 {cet 1o Spring Garden Avenue; thence in a westerly direction along said Avenue a distance of 45
ect to the southeasterly corner of Lot Number 56, the place of BEGINNING.

THIS description 1s intended to cover and this deed 16 convey Lot Number 57 in the Addition of Berwick Land and

Improvement Company.
HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling house known as 1637 Spring Garden Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania

TITLE TO SATD PREMISES IS VESTED IN Gary R. Jones, by Deed from Alphonso Jackson,
rhe Secretary of Housing and Urban Development of Washington D.C., by their Attorney
in Fact/Agent Carole Armstrong, dated 04/15/2005, recorded 04/25/2005 in Instrument
Jumber 200504110.

[
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Premises being: 1637 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-2502
[ax Parcel #04D-05-064-00.000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Coluntbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING cn Spring Garden Avenue at the southcasterly comer of Lot Number 56; Thence in a northerly direction
ong the easterly line of said lot a distance of 170 feet to a 15-foot alley; thence in an easterly direction along said alley a
listance of 45 feet to the northwesterly corner of Lot Number 58; thence in a southerly direction along the westerly linc of Lot
Number 58 a distance of 170 feet to Spring Garden Avenue; thence in a westerly direction along said Avenuc a distance of 45
eet to the southeasterty corner of Lot Number 56, the place of BEGINNING.

THIS description is intended to cover and this deed to convey ot Number 57 in the Addition of Berwick LLand and

Improvement Company.
HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling house known as 1637 Spring Garden Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania

TITLE TO SATD PREMISES IS VESTED IN Gary R. Jones, by Deed from Alphonso Jackson,
The Secretary of Houging and Urban Development of Washington D.C., by their Attorney
in Fact/Agent Carole Armstrong, dated 04/15/2005, recorded 04/25/2005 in Instrument
jumber 200504110.

Premises being: 1637 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-2502
Fax Parcel #041)-05-064-00.000



SHERIFF’S RETURN

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
\ER
No. 2008-CV-2276 CD
GARY R. JONES
Defendants WRIT
ISSUED
NOW, 20 1, Iligh Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do

hereby deputize the Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, lo execule this Writ. This deputation being

made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.

Delendants alleged address is

Sheriff, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By

Deputy Sherilf

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Now, 200 . at

__ 0O Clock m., served the within

upon

at

by handing to

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of Sale and made known to

the contents thercof,

Sworn and Subscribed before me

So Answers,

this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
o 20, , See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
relurn

S0 Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Pleasc Lype or print legibly, insurin
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN rcadability of all copics. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintiff Court Number
CITIMORTGAGE, INC. 2008-CV-2276
Dicfendant Type or Writ of Complaint
GARY R. JONES LXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

GARY R. JONES
ADDRESS (Streer or RFD, Apartiment Moo, City, Bore, Twp., State and Zip Code}

SESVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC, 1O SERVICE QR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACIIED OR SALL.
AT

SPECIAL IT\tQ'E'RUC'I'l{)NS OR OTHLR INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, 2200, L Sheriff of COLUMDBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Shenilf of
County, to execute the within and make retum thereof according 1o Taw,

Sherill of COLGMBIA County, Pennia,

NOTLE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may lcave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notilying person ol levy or atlachment
without liability on the part of such deputy or sherifl (o any plaintilt herein [or any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale

thereol
2
Signature of Altorney or other Oripinaterggquesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephene Number Date
'—"ngmkﬂ%_/,—— — . __ Doeleadant
ADDRESS: ’ One Penn Center at Subu (215)563-7000
Station, 1617 John ¥, Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

|

AFFIRMED and subscribed to betore me this day 50 ANSWERS Drate
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of 20

Signature of Sherilf Date

Sheritf of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insurin
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
PlaantiT Court Number
CITIMORTGAGE, INC. 2008-CV-2276
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
GARY R. JONES EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TG BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
ADDRESS (Street or RFLY, Aparunent No., City, Baro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

SPECIAL IERUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION TTTAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, 200, 1. Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Shenll of
County, 1o execute the within and make return thereof according to law.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTLE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF LXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy shorilT levying upon or attaching any
properiy under within writ may leave same withoul a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after norifying person of levy or attachment
without liability on (he part ol such deputy or sheriff to any plaintifT herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sherilf™s sale

thergof

Signaturc of Attorney or WIALOr re_ﬁgcsl'iri" écrvicc on Tof XX Plantll ‘Telephone Number Date
z\ P . Defendant

ADDRESS: One Penn Cenler at Subu (215)563-7000
Station, 1617 John F, Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMFETY and subseribed to before e this day SO ANSWERS Date
Signaturc of Dep. Sheriff

Signature of Shenfrl Date

SheriiT ol




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFT SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Court Number

2008-CvV-2276

Plaintitt
CITIMORTGAGE, INC.

Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
GARY R.JONES EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

SERV‘J NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 10 BE LEVIED, ATTACIHED OR SALL.

AT

ATIDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code}
1637 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-23502

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEIITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’'S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW, 200, I, Sherilf of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputive the Sherilfof
County, toexceuic he within and make return thereof acceording to law,

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXLCUTION: N.B. WATVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherifl levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, alier notitving person of levy or
attachnient without liability on the part of such deputy ot sheriff to any plaintiiT herein for any loss, destruction or remoyal of any such property before

sherilt's sale thercof. O

Telephone Number Date

Signature of Attorncy or other Originater fing setvf 7
B S __ Delendant
ADDRLESS: One Penn Center al Suburban Station, 1617 Jobm . Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadclphia, PA 19103-1814
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

(215)563-7000

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMET) and subscribed to before me this day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep, SheridT

of 20
Signaturc of Sheriff Date

Sheriff of
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